NORTH EAST MOTOR
CYCLE RACING CLUB

PRESENT

MOTOR CYCLE

ROAD RACE MEETING
AT

CROFT AUTODROME, DARLINGTON

ON

SATURDAY, 25th JULY, 198l

To be held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) the

Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. (1980 Edition) and Supplementary
Regulations.

Permit No. Q. 304. PCL 5.
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Appointed by the ACU ..., H. Robson
Appointed by the NEMCRC ..................... S. Binns
T IO KOO D O T s et ales e o shaloale e s altin 0% o's Dr. L. Jamieson
CRICT N AT S A e o s ot s ia /s ek e s o e s a e s F. Sedgwick
S I TR ) e o s P o T S S O 0 J. Martin
ChielE S CTULIN QO N o ety et anialasvelesews bl od D. Mash
Technical Official (Noise Meter) ......... B. Tattersall
Clork of the CoUrse .. . .. Gt a e st sans dat F. Boak
Modical Officor ......iicreee{iatisessesiessos
Safety OffiCer «..ccccceciticianeciaiiisonnnsiasdanadee R. Burdis

Secretary of the Meeting: Mr. J. Frazer, 103 Wansbeck Road,
Jarrow, Tyne and Wear, NE32 5SS.

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely of your own risk and subject
to the condition that all persons having any connection with the promotior
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the machines and passengers in the machines are absolved from g
liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused. Drivers and janag.
owners are also absolved from liability.

DROP NO LITTER
OFFICIAL PROGRAMME — 20p
DOGS MUST BE KEPT ON A LEAD AT ALL TIMES

'm\
Printed by J. Holmes Ltd., 4 Byker Bridge, Newcastle upon Tyng 1




tor Cycle Racing Club was formeq ;

The North Eagt pgging side of motor _CYCIG_ sport in tr.lg l:ll:)guat 1987
| h d at Silloth, near Carlisle, in 1964 anq werert,h* Racq
{Croft later in the same year. If you woyid |ip, ooweg
otings, leave your name and addregs to neln
¢ the Meeting in the Paddock Office.

club Championships are held over the meetings of this Club

u
Croft on 18th April, 16th May, 25th July and 10th October, 19g1. N at
points towards Club Championship are:-
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th gy
opts. Bpts. 6pts. 5pis. 4pts. 3pts. 2p1 g

CIUb meetings are held e'Ve‘ry WEdneSday nlght (800 Dm) at thB

Barley Mow Hotel, East Street, Gateshead.
To become a member you don’t have to be a racing competitor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Croft Autodrome for Hire of Circuit
St. John's Ambulance Brigade

The Hon. Medical Officer

All voluntary Officials and Marshals

Ray Knox Breakdown Van

Durham Motor Cycle Centre

And others too numerous to mention

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS — START 12.30 p.m.
Race - Laps
Production . 347cc to 500cc Club Championship 6
250cc Club . Championship ... ...
1000cc . Club Championship. ...
350cc Club..Championship. ... .. .-
¢00cc Twin, 250cc Single Club Championship
Production 250cc and 1300cc  Club Championship

Sidecar Club Championship
250cc Scratch Race

gg:) °C 1o 1100cc Restricted and 1st Year Scottish
x CC Twin, 250cc Single Scratch Race

P .
'oduction 250cc and 1300cc Scratch Race

251 ot
13 p °C 1o 1100cc International and National Scratch Rac®

O ~NOO U S WN —

hH O OO O O O O O o O O O O




RACE 1.

NO.

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122
123
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Results 15t

Points 12

bikes' by young

restaurant.

Name Town

RICHARD STOODLEY. Cheshire
FRED GUEST, Middlesbrough
DOUGLAS BLACK, York

CHRIS KILBY. York

IAN LOWSON, Stockton

TONY HAYWARD. Richmond
KEN NELSON, Consett
WILLIAM FLETCHER, Chester-le-Street
MARK EDGE, Leeds

MICHAEL FLETCHER, Bradford

L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderland
MICHAEL COTTLE, Middlesbrough
JULIAN TAILFORD, Heddon-on-the-Wall
GEOFF ALLICK, Middlesbrough
TREVOR THOMPSON, Bishop Auckland

ALAN MILBURN, Hexham
GRAEME LAMBERT, Consett
PAUL GIBSON, Newton Aycliffe
JOHN DAVIES, Guisborough
PAUL HOBSON, Newcastle
DAVID WILSON, Thornaby
MARK PEARCE, Carlisle

PETER VAN DIJK, Newton Aycliffe
STEPHEN BEATY, Alston

GLEN VERNON, Warrington
PETER RYLANCE. Newcastle
CHARLIE CORNER, Malton

BOB CRANFIELD, Doncaster
RICHARD BARSTOW., Isle of Man
PETER ALTMAN. Leeds

JON WESTON, Consett

BILL KENDRICK, Haxby

GEOFF CRUST, Middlesbrough
IAN ANDERSON, Fife

DEREK GLASS, Montrose

2nd 3rd 4th

oth

Production 347cc to 500cc Club Championship
(6 laps).

COMPETITORS AND ALL SPECTATORS PLEASE NOTE

Circuit Management wish to point out that the ridin
h children is not permitted anywhere within the
boundaries, especially in the Paddock and the Car Park

Trophy for 1st 3
Machine Capacity
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 350
Yamaha 347
R.D. Yamaha 400
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 350
L.C- Yamaha 350
L.C. Yamaha 347
R.D. Yamaha 398
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 350
L.C- Yamaha 347
Yamaha 347
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
L.C. Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 347
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 398
Kawasaki 500
Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 350
L.C. Yamaha 350
R.D. Yamaha 350
Yamaha 398
Yamaha 350
R-D. Yamaha 400
L.C. Yamaha 350
L.C. Yamaha 347
Yamaha 400
6th 7th 8th

3 2 1

g of 'iMInl
Circuit
adjacent to the
C areg

Also, riders please note that the Car Park is a pypj;

and testing racing machines in this area is expressly forbidden.



£ 2. 250cc Club Championship (6 laps).

L
..............

St 3.
ggc Name Town 3 Machine Capagjy
' | N, Alnwic | Y
o5 I\B/IIIL(-JL.-K RS%BY%I?%ES,ONorth Shields Ygtjm,Déli:na <47
3 MIKE GAVIGAN, Liverpooi Maxton-Yamaha ‘349
22 PETER COOK, Stocktor Yamaha 5,7
27 DUDLEY BELL, Morpeth _ Armstrong 229
58 GRAHAM ARMSTRONG, Warrington Yamaha 247
=9 EDWIN WREN, Egr.emo-nt Yamaha 247
60 DAVID COOK, HaWI_Cl{ SDOﬂdon 243
a1 CHARLES PIRIE, Bridge of Alien Clydesdale M.B A 247
52 DAVE HIBBERT, Blackpool _ Armstrong 550
63 STEPHEN JOHNSON, _North Shields Yamaha 250
64 RAY HUTCHINSON, Richmond Yamaha 247
a5 KEVIN ROBINSON, Wigan Yamaha 250
56 JOE LORYMAN, Hebburn Yamahag 249
67 STUART MACKAY, Morpeth Yamaha 250
68 GRAHAM CANNAL, Isle of Man Cotton 25
9 PETE TAYLOR, Workington Fahron Yamaha 247
70 EDDIE LORYMAN, Jarrow Yamaha 947
71 JOE MITCHISON, Doncaster Yamaha 249
720 JASON LODGE, Huddersfield Armstrong 25
155 RAY GOODALL, Scarbrough L.C. Yamaha 259
166 BARRY SWAILES, Durham X7 Suzuki 250
169 JOHN BREWER, Stockton X7 Suzuki 249
171 JON SHELLHORN, Darlington Yamaha 247
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
TiMeurinmisN ey S ey 01212 e ST R R
RACE 3. 1000cc Club Championship (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.
NoO. Name Town Machine Capacity
51 |AN WALKER, Wes_t Rainton Yamaha or Suzuki 746 or 496
o2 NEIL FOWLER, Middlesbrough Kawasaki 982
_|53 JOHN GETTY, Burnle_y Muncher 997
54 JIM DAVIDSON, Carlisle Suzuki 997
30 STEVE FAIRCLOUGH, Southport Sparton 460
o6 PETER BUTLER. Yarm Suzuki 485
‘_g?’ DAVID MONTGOMERY, Preston R.G. Suzuki 500
'53 \I}AéqRK JOHNS, Appleby Yamaha 747
% DAI\-I/N FROST, Middlesbrough Mark Honda 495
2 JOHE CONNEL, Castleford Yamaha 747
B RICN SCHYMA, Blairgowrie Suzuki 998
P Bl-léf\HD WATSON, Middlesbrough Honda 500
184 SN RT_QUINN, Manchester Honda 98}
el N THOMSON, Kendal Suzuki 9
GOLDIE, Kingston Kawasaki 1100
Results st 2nd  3rd  4th s5th eth 7th O
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 D 2ol
Time




RAC

£ 4. 350cc Ciub Championship (6 laps).

NoO. Name Town
2 MICK SAYERS, North Shields Yamaha
3 HUGH ROBERTSON. York Yamaha
4 JOHN BRINDLEY, Bawtry Sabre Yamaha
o KEVIN HOWE, Penrith Yamaha
6 cRALD FARNBY, Stockton Yamaha
/ PAUL ELWELL, North Shields Harris Yamaha
8 PETER TAYLOR, Doncaster Maxton
9 NEIL FOWLER, Middlesbrough Yamaha
10 DAVE QUARMBY, Sheffield Yamaha
11 ADRIAN SPEIGHT, Bradford Yamaha
12 KEITH GATENBY, Thornaby Yamaha
14 DAVE WOOLAMS, Middlesbrough Yamaha
16 J. E. D. BROWN, Stockton Yamaha
17 ROBERT RENNIE, Glasgow Yamaha
18 MICHAEL WRIGHT, Doncaster Yamaha
19 ROBERT LEWIS, Doncaster Spondon
20 DAVE HIBBERT, Blackpool Yamaha
21 STEPHEN JOHNSON, North Shields Yamaha
22 GARRY EMBLETON, Malton Yamaha
23 NICHOLAS PEARSON, Guisborough Yamaha
24 GEOFF TOWERS, Guisborough Yamaha
25 PHIL ARMSTRONG, Leigh Yamaha
26 DAVE GOODFELLOW, Carlisle Maxton
27 EDDIE WHITAKER, Newion Aycliffe Yamaha
28 BRIAN HUGHES, Glasgow : Yamaha
29 DAVE SADLER, Middlesbrough Harris Yamaha
30 GRAHAM ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Yamaha
31 CARL THRUSH, Leeds Yamaha
32 STEPHEN GRAYSON, Leeds Yamaha
33 KEN AUCKLAND, Huddersfield Yamaha
34 NEIL GUEST, Wigan Yamaha
35 KEVIN ROBINSON, Wigan Maxton Yamaha
36 MARK JOHNS, Appleby Yamaha
37 JOHN FROST, Middlesbrough Yamaha
38 PETER LANCASTER, Keighley Maxton Yamaha
39 GARY WATSON, Consett Yamaha
40 GRAHAM KING, Ryton Burnspeed Yamaha
41 DAVE BROWN, Cowling Yamaha
42 MIKE HAWTHORNE, Middlesbrough G.E.C. Yamaha
43 CRAIG THOMSON, Kinross Yamaha
44 GRAHAM CANNAL, Isle of Man (1st Reserve) Yamaha
45 ADRIAN HALL, Preston (2nd Reserve) Pharoah Yamaha
46 ROGER BURNETT, Wootton (3rd Reserve) Yamaha
47 |AN CORNALL, Longridge (4th Reserve) Yamaha
49 GINO RONDELLI, Perth (5th Reserve) Yamaha
Results 1st 2nd . 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th
Points 125 8 6 O 4 3 2
IO S e o v ae ook Sheedlsy. BhAE N

Trophy for 1st 3.
Machine Capacity

347
349
348
350
350
349
347
347
347
347
350
350
350
347
347
350
350
350
347
347
347
350
347
350
347
347
350
350
350
350
347
347
347
347
347
347
350
347
347
347
350
350
347
350
347



Contact Your Local
Dealer for one of the new
ange of Lampias Fairings

.
U

- % L'::.M&

SHOWN ABOVE IS THE MERCURY FITTED TO THE
HONDA 250 R.S.

— A SPORTS FAIRING AT THE RIGHT PRICE.

LAM-PLAS (Durham) LTD.

HIGH SPEN, TYNE and WEAR
Tel. Rowlands Gill 3838




RACE 5. 125cc Twin, 250cc Single Club Championship

(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
1 DAVE CONNEL, Castleford Honda 125
2 RONNIE MANN, Glasgow Roadrunnner 124
3 BILL ROBERTSON. Alnwick J.D.M- 124
4 GLEN ATTERTON, Stockton Yamaha 125
o GEOFF SAUNDERS, Alnwick M.B.A. 123
6 DOUG FLATHER, Liversedge R.S. Honda 125
/7 BOB HUTCHINSON, Blyth Yamaha 125
8 COLIN REAY, Sunderland Honda 125
9 ADRIAN HOLMES, Harrogate M.T. Honda 123
10 ALLAN TIDBURY, Warrington Solvol Yamaha 123
11 MARTYN LODGE, Huddersfield Honda 125
12 STUART MACKAY, Morpeth Miaco (single) 250
14 DAVID HOLT, Pontefract Honda 125
15 BOB CRANFIELD, Doncaster Yamaha 123
16 GEORGE THOMSON, Hebburn Yamaha 123
17 FRASER THOMSON, Kinross. Honda 124
18 PETER BANKS, Morpeth K.B- Honda 125
19 DAVID SHIELDS., York Honda 125
20 |AN TAYLOR, Knottingley R.S. Honda 125
21 JASON LODGE, Huddersfield Honda 125
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th
Points 128 2 S 6 | 5 | X 4 /) 31| 2 é 1’2 :
T hs e s . Speed........ Ny '

RACE 6. Production 250cc and 1300cc Club Championship

(6 laps)- Trophy for 1st 3 in each Class.

NoO. Name Town Machine Capacily

250cc

Suzuki 247

L.C. Yamaha 250
L.C. Yamaha 250
Express Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247

X7 Suzuki 250
Yamaha 249
Yamaha 247

L-C. Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Yamaha 247
Suzuki 247

L.C. Yamaha 247
X7 Suzuki 250
Suzuki 250

L.C. Yamaha 250
X7 Suzuki 249
Yamaha 247

- Yamaha 247
L.C. Yamah'a 247
Yamaha 250

152 GEORGE DUNKERLEY, Newcastle
153 GARY OLIVER, Darlington

155 RAY GOODALL, Scarbrough
156 GARY EVANS, St. Anne’s

157 STEPHEN DEGNAN, Darlington
158 MICHAEL JACKSON, Hartlepool
159 CHRIS IANSON, Ripon

160 STEVE EARL. Wakefield

161 BARRY WOODWARD, Salford
162 PHILIP IRESON, Durham

163 MICK SEARLE, Scarbrough
164 TONY HUTCHINSON, Richmond
165 ASHLEY HERON, Billingham
166 BARRY SWAILES, Durham

167 PAUL WITHERLAND, Cheshire
168 CHARLIE CORNER, Malton
169 JOHN BREWER, Stockton

170 CHRIS DONNS, Redcar

171 JON SHELLHORN, Darlington
172 MIKE HAWTHORNE, Middlesbrough
173 NIGEL ATTERTON, Stockton

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th- - 6th 7th 8th
Points 12 8 6 5 4 3 5 1
TR o et ber Speed i At

250’s start 10 seconds after 1300’s



No

176
177
178
A
180
181
182
183
184
185

Results 1 st

1300cc
Name Town

JIM DAVIDSON. Carlisle

JOHN GETTY, Burnley
COLIN WATSON, Chester-le-Street

£RIC McFARLANE, Dunfermline
HOWARD SELBY, North Berwick
COLIN WILSON, Spennymoor
MICK TAYLOR, Newcastle
ROBERT QUINN, Manchester
SIMON THOMSON, Kenadal

BOB GOLDIE, Kingston

2nd 3rd 4th

Points 12 8 6 5

RACE 7. Sidecar Club Championship (6 laps).

viachine Capacity

Suzuk;
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Suzuki
Kawasaki

5th  6th  7th

Trophy for 1st 3.

700
750
998
900
738
984
750
700
746
750
998
750
750
650
750
750
738
998

1000

750

8th

1

No. Driver Passenger Town Machine Capacity
2 B. BRINDLEY/C. JONES, Bawtry Sabre Yamaha
3 J. MULCAHY/P. FORD, Newcastle Blue J Suzuki
4 C. WILKINSON/K- ROBSON, Gateshead Imp
5 D. WADDINGTON/R. CHARLESWORTH, Barnsley Honda
6 G. ATKINSON/B. PEEL, Blaydon Suzuki
7 R. CRUICKSHANK/N. MERRIT, Stockton Kawasaki
8 C. TAYLOR/R. LIGHTFOOT, Middlesbrough Laverda
9 G. YOUNG/S. RENWICK, Rothbury Yamaha
10 R- PERRY/F. BEVAN, Co. Antrim, N. Ire. Kennedy Yamaha
11 T. BAKER/A. JACKSON, Penrith Yamaha
12 S. HASTWELL/P. HASTWELL, Darlington Kawasaki
14 |. WARD/J. SWANSON, York Fenyam
15 |. MACDONALD/A. KEMP, Worksop Yamaha
16 A. HOLMES/T- HOLMES, Harrogate Yamaha
17 M. MILLER/B. AVERIL, Boldon Colliery R.B.S. Yamaha
18 |. HARDAKER/P. ROBERTS, Keighley Devimead B.S.A.
19 G: PARKINS/B. RICHARDS, Leeds Suzuki

20 C. RICHARDSON/B. MOORE, Preston Richmoor Imp
21 R. SPENCER/N. RHODES, Dewsbury Suzuki
22 G. McCULLOUGH

23 M. FIRTH

24 M. STIANO/P. WILLIS, Harrogate Yamaha
Results st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  7th
voints = - 12 8 6 5 4 g

Time

. |



RACE 8. 230cc Scraich Race (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity
52 BILL ROBERTSON, Alnwick JD.M. 247
53 MICK SAYERS, North Shields Yamaha 247
54 HUGH ROBERTSON. York Yamaha 249
55 MIKE GAVIGAN, Liverpoo] Maxton-Yamaha 247
56 PETER COOK, Stockton Yamaha 249
57 DUDLEY BELL, Morpeth Armstrong 247
58 GRAHAM ARMSTRONG, Warrington Yamaha 247
09 EDWIN WREN, Egremont Yamaha 249
60 DAVID COOK, Hawick Spondon 247
61 CHARLES PIRIE, Bridge of Allen Clydesdale M.B.A. 247
62 DAVE HIBBERT, Blackpool Armstrong 250
63 STEPHEN JOHNSON. North Shields Yamaha 250
64 RAY HUTCHINSON. Richmond Yamaha 247
65 KEVIN ROBINSON, Wigan Yamaha 250
66 JOE LORYMAN, Hebburn Yamaha 249
67 STUART MACKAY, Morpeth Yamaha 250
68 GRAHAM CANNAL, Isle of Man Cotton 250
69 PETE TAYLOR, Workington Fahron Yamaha 247
/0 EDDIE LORYMAN, Jarrow Yamaha 247
71 JOE MITCHISON, Doncaster Yamaha 249
72 JASON LODGE, Huddersfield Armstrong 250
166 BARRY SWAILES. Durham X7 Suzuki 250
169 JOHN BREWER, Stockton X7 Suzuki 249
171 JON SHELLHORN, Darlington Yamaha 247

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

VI e < T L e R Y 23071 o [ S e
RACE 9. 251cc to 1100cc Restricted and 1st Year Scottish

(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

No. Name Town Machine Capacity

5 KEVIN HOWE, Penrith Yamaha 350

6 GERALD FARNBY, Stockton Yamaha 350

7 PAUL ELWELL, North Shields Harris Yamaha 349
10 DAVE QUARMBY, Sheffield Yamaha 347
14 DAVE WOOLAMS, Middlesbrough Yamaha 350
15 STEVE BROWN, Northallerton Yamaha 350
16 J. E. D. BROWN, Stockton Yamaha 350
19 ROBERT LEWIS, Doncaster Spondon 350
23 NICHOLAS PEARSON, Guisborough Yamaha 347
24 GEOFF TOWERS, Guisborough Yamaha 347
25 PHIL ARMSTRONG, Leigh _ Yamaha 350
27 EDDIE WHITAKER, Newton Aycliffe Yamaha 350
29 DAVE SADLER, Middlesbrough Harris Yamaha 347
30 GRAHAM ASHBRIDGE, Richmond Yamaha 350
32 STEPHEN GRAYSON, Leeds Yamaha 350
34 NEIL GUEST, Wigan Yamaha 347
35 KEVIN ROBINSON, Wigan Maxton 347
38 PETER LANCASTER, Keighley Maxton Yamaha 347
39 GARY WATSON, Consett Yamaha 347
42 MIKE HAWTHORNE, Middlesbrough G-E.C. Yamahga 347
46 ROGERT BURNETT, Wootton Pharoah Yamaha 347
47 |AN CORNALL, Longridge Yamaha 350
55 STEVE FAIRCLOUGH, Southport Sparton 460
63 RICHARD WATSON, Middlesbrough Honda



RACE 9 — continued

102 RICHARD STOODLEY, Cheshire Yamaha

104 DOUGLAS BLACK, York 400
105 CHRIS KILBY, York =2 yatiahact e
106 IAN LOWSON, Stockton DAV aror o say
109 WILLIAM FLETCHER, Chester-le-Street e Yataha a0
111 MICHAEL FLETCHER, Bradford D VAR AR, (aisol
{12 L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderlana VA e e g
115 GEOFF ALLICK, Midd!esbrough Vamar ot 0
119 PAUL GIBSON, Newton Aycliffe Variarait iy
122 DAVID WILSON, Thornaby amahe. R
1295 PETER VAN DIJK, Newton Avcliffe Vamah s
133 JON WESTON, Consett Vamahe S
136 IAN ANDERSON, Fife [.CYamaha e
181 COLIN WILSON, Spennymoor GSX Suzuki 347
183 ROBERT QUINN, Manchester Honds UL R
901 <
Resulis 1st 2nd 3rd 4th oth 6th 2
IO R ek e e s o 0TS b o e el
RACE 10. 125cc Twin. 250cc Single Scratch Race
(6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.
1 DAVE CONNEL, Castleford Honda 125
2 RONNIE MANN, Glasgow Roadrunnner 124
3 BILL ROBERTSON, Alnwick JDM- 124
4 GLEN ATTERTON, Stockton Yamaha 125
5 GEOFF SAUNDERS, Alnwick M.BA. 123
6 DOUG FLATHER, Liversedge R.S. Honda 125
7 BOB HUTCHINSON, Blyth Yamaha 125
8 COLIN REAY. Sunderland Honda 125
9 ADRIAN HOLMES, Harrogate M.T. Honda 123
10 ALLAN TIDBURY, Warrington Solvol Yamaha 123
11 MARTYN LODGE, Huddersfield Honda 125
12 STUART MACKAY, Morpeth Miaco (single) 250
14 DAVID HOLT, Pontefract Honda 125
15 BOB CRANFIELD, Doncaster Yamaha 123
16  GEORGE THOMSON, Hebburn Yamaha 129
17 FRASER THOMSON, Kinross Honda 124
18 PETER BANKS, Morpeth K.B- Honda 129
19 DAVID SHIELDS. York Honda 129
20 IAN TAYLOR, Knottingley R.S. Honda 12g
21 JASON LODGE, Huddersfield Honda 12
3¢
Results st 2nd 3rd  4th  5th  6th YI‘Q e
2 S g e R K O
Time




NoO.

Name

Town

Machine Capacity

247
250
250
247
247
250
249
247
247
247
247
247
247

250
250
250
249
247
247
250

Machine Capacity

152 GEORGE DUNKERLE '
153 GARY OLIVER, Darlington L C. Yamahs
155 RAY GOODALL, Scarbrough L.C. Yamaha
156 GARY EVANS, St. Anne's Exoréss' Yamaha
157 STEPHEN DEGNAN, Darlington Yamaha
158 MICHAEL JACKSON, Hartlepool X7 Suzuki
159 CHRIS IANSON. Ripon Yamaha
160 STEVE EARL, Wakefield Yamaha
161 BARRY WOODWARD. Salford L-C. Yamaha
162 PHILIP IRESON, Durham Yamaha
163 MICK SEARLE, Scarbrough Yamaha
164 TONY HUTCHINSON. Richmond Suzuki
165 ASHLEY HERON, Billingham L.C. Yamaha
166 BARRY SWAILES. Durham X7 Suzuki
167 PAUL WITHERLAND. Cheshire Suzuki
168 CHARLIE CORNER. Malton L.C. Yamaha
169 JOHN BREWER, Stockton X7 Suzuki
170 CHRIS DONNS, Redcar Yamaha
171 JON SHELLHORN, Darlington Yamaha
173 NIGEL ATTERTON, Stockton Yamaha
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
U Ao s e Speedi . k.. ik
1300cc
No. Name Town
176 JIM DAVIDSON, Carlisle Shirsily
177 JOHN GETTY, Burnley A
178 COLIN WATSON, Chester-le-Street Suzuki
179 ERIC McFARLANE, Dunfermline ALy
180 HOWARD SELBY, North Berwick S
181 COLIN WILSON, Spennymoor il
182 MICK TAYLOR, Newcastle SUZuki
183 ROBERT QUINN, Manchester Honda
184 SIMON THOMSON, Kendal Suzuki
185 BOB GOLDIE, Kingston Kawasaki
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

1075
1100
1075
1075
1100
1100
1075

901

997
1100



Trophy for 1st 3
VMiachine Capacity

RACE 13. Production 347cc to 500cc Scratch Race

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
117
118
119
120

RICHARD STOODLEY, Cheshire

FRED GUEST, Middlesbrough
DOUGLAS BLACK, York P

CHRIS KILBY, York

IAN LOWSON, Stockton |

TONY HAYWARD, Richmond

KEN NELSON. Consett
WILLIAM FLETCHER, Chester-le-Street
MARK EDGE, Leeds
MICHAEL FLETCHER. Bradford
L. HUTCHINSON, Sunderland
MICHAEL COTTLE, Middlesbrough
JULIAN TAILFORD. Heddon-on-the-Wall
TREVOR THOMPSON, Bishop Auckland
ALAN MILBURN, Hexham

IC:,?IF{AEME LAMBERT, Consett

JAUL GIBSON, Newton Aycliffe

OHN DAVIES, Guisborough

(6 laps).

L
R
L
L
R
L
L
L

B

347
349
348
347
347
347
350
347
347
350
390
350
347
347
390
390
347
390
347
347
390
390
347
347
496
997
485
000
747
747
398
350

RACE 12. 251cc io 1100¢cC international and National Scratch Race
(6 laps).
No. Name Town
5 MICK SAYERS, North Shields Yamana
3 HUGH ROBERTSON, York Yamaha
4 JOHN BRINDLEY, Bawiry Sabre Yamaha
8 PETER TAYLOR, Doncaster Maxton
9 NEIL FOWLER, Middlesbrough Yamaha
11  ADRIAN SPEIGHT, Bradford Yamaha
19 KEITH GATENBY, Thornaby Yamaha
17 ROBERT RENNIE, Glasgow Yamaha
18 MICHAEL WRIGHT, Doncaster Yamaha
20 DAVE HIBBERT, Blackpool | Yamaha
21 STEPHEN JOHNSON, North Shields Yamaha
29 GARY EMBLETON, Malton Yamaha
56 DAVE GOODFELLOW, Carlisle Maxtpn
28 BRIAN HUGHES, Glasgow Yamaha
31 CARL THRUSH, Leeds Yamaha
23 KEN AUCKLAND, Huddersfield Yamaha
27 JOHN FROST, Middlesbrough Yamaha
40 GRAHAM KING, Ryton Burnspeed Yamaha
41 DAVE BROWN, Cowling Yamaha
43 CRAIG THOMSON, Kinross Yamaha
44 GRAHAM CANNAL, Isle of Man Yamaha
45 ADRIAN HALL, Preston Yamaha
48 JOHN SCHYMA, Blairgowrie Yamaha
49 GINO RONDELLI, Pertn Yamaha
51 |JAN WALKER, West Rainton Yam or Suz 746 or
54 JIM DAVIDSON, Carlisle Suzuk!
56 PETER BUTLER, Yarm Suzuk!
57 DAVID MONTGOMERY, Preston R-G. Suzuki
58 MARK JOHNS, Appleby Yamaha
60 DAVE CONNEL, Castleford Yamaha
61 SIMON THOMSON, Kendal Yamaha
131 RICHARD BARSTOW, Isle of Man R.D. Yamaha
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
N ORM S Sy =T o Speed i A e

Trophy for 1st 3.

C.
C
C.
D.
C.
C.
o)

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

400
400
350
347
400
400
350
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RACE 13 — continued
PAUL HOBSON, Newcastle

122 DAVID WILSON, Thornaby --C. Yamaha
123 MARK PEARCE, Carlisle Yamaha
125 PETER VAN DIJK, Newton Aycliffe -C. Yamahs
126 STEPHEN BEATY, Alston Yamaha
127 GLEN VERNON, Warrington Yamaha
128 PETER RYLANCE, Newcastle e
129 CHARLIE CORNER, Malton  pendamala
130 BOB CRANFIELD, Doncaster L'g' yamana
131 RICHARD BARSTOW, Isle of Man D e
132 PETER ALTMAN, Leeds i el
133 JON WESTON, Consett Yamaha
134 BILL KENDRICK, Haxby R.D YZnn:ZhZ
135 GEOFF CRUST, Middlesbrough L.C. Yamaha
136 IAN ANDERSON. Fife ; L6 ‘Yahiata
137 DEREK GLASS, Montrose  Yamaha

Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

UGl S TSt OPBOU N R e,

RACE 14. Sidecar Scratch Race (6 laps). Trophy for 1st 3.

350
400
347
400
398
500
400
350
350
350
398
350
400
350
347
400

700
750
998
900
738
084
750
700
746
750
998
750
750
650
750
750
738
998

1000

750

NoO. Driver Passenger Town Machine Capacity
2 B. BRINDLEY/C. JONES, Bawtry Sabre Yamaha
3 J. MULCAHY/P. FORD, Newcastle Blue J Suzuki
4 C. WILKINSON/K- ROBSON, Gateshead Imp
5 D. WADDINGTON/R. CHARLESWORTH, Barnsley Honda
6 G. ATKINSON/B. PEEL, Blaydon Suzuki
7 R. CRUICKSHANK/N. MERRIT, Stockton Kawasaki
8 C. TAYLOR/R. LIGHTFOOT, Middlesbrough Laverda
9 G. YOUNG/S. RENWICK, Rothbury Yamaha

10 R.- PERRY/F. BEVAN, Co. Antrim, N. Ire. Kennedy Yamaha
11 T. BAKER/A. JACKSON, Penrith Yamaha
12 S. HASTWELL/P. HASTWELL, Darlington Kawasaki
14 |. WARD/J. SWANSON, York Fenyam
15 |. MACDONALD/A. KEMP, Worksop Yamaha
16 A. HOLMES/T- HOLMES, Harrogate Yamaha
17 M. MILLER/B. AVERIL, Boldon Coliiery R.B.S. Yamaha
18 |. HARDAKER/P. ROBERTS, Keighley Devimead B.S.A:
19 G- PARKINS/B. RICHARDS, Leeds | Suzuki
20 C. RICHARDSON/B. MOORE, Preston Richmoor Imp

21 R. SPENCER/N. RHODES, Dewsbury Suzuki

52 G. McCULLOUGH
3 M. FIRTH

24 M. STIANO/P. WILLIS, Harrogate Yamaha
Results 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
TN s e Speed.........couiuines
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Dutham Molorcycie Cenire

(Proprietor: RAY KNOX)

7 HIGH STREET NORTH, LANGLEY MOOR
DURHAM

Telephone: DURHAM (0385) 781763

ANY MAKE OF NEW MOTORCYCLE OR CYCLE SUPPLIED
SPARES, ACCESSORIES, SERVICING AND REPAIRS




Make a date for the

LAST NATIONAL
MEETING

AT CROFI

ON SATURDAY, 12th SEPTEMBER, 19381

FFFFFFFFF
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Mac Hobson Trophy (Sidecars)

STAR RIDERS
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North East Molor Cycles

TRY US FIRST FOR
COMPETITIVE PRICES ON NEW MACHINES

SPONSOR ‘OF PETER BANKS

LOOK OUT FOR OUR RIDER ON OUR HONDA 125

MAIN DEALERS FOR

HONDA, SUZUKI, YAMAHA, ITALJET, GILERA & VESPA
SUZUKI TRIALS MACHINES IN STOCK

LARGE STOCKS OF SPARES AND ACCESSORIES.
CLOTHING, ETC.

OVER 200 MACHINES ALWAYS IN STOCK AT DURHAM’S
. - LARGEST MOTOR-CYCLE DEALER

H.P. TERMS AND INSURANCE ARRANGED

IVANHOE TERRACE, Chester-le-Street

Telephone 882630

NEVILLES CROSS, Durham City

Telephone 69212
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